
1ST 192 1ST 2.705 1ST
2ND 183 2nd 2.795 2ND
3RD 182 3rd 3.127 3RD
4TH 178 4th 3.292 4TH
5TH 178 5th 3.319 5TH
6TH 175 6th 3.384 6TH
7TH 174 7th 3.492 7TH
8TH 171 8th 3.831 8TH
9TH 167 9th 3.945 9TH

10TH 166 10th 3.985 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.732 0 1ST 1.631 13th
2ND 49 2.746 1 2nd 1.798
3RD 49 3.828 2 3rd 1.941 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 R 46 1 3.916 48 2.481 44 4.908 44 5.647 182 3 1 4.238 11 14 7 1 0 1
5 Y 105 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 48 2 2.393 48 3 2.600 42 1 4.194 45 1.631 183 2 6 2.705 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
8 Y 108 R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 R 37 4.315 45 4.545 47 1 4.264 34 4.245 163 11 1 4.342 12 23 12 0

10 Y 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 49 1 2.746 41 1.798 36 4.413 48 1 2.221 174 7 2 2.795 2 9 4 0 2 0 2
12 Y 112 50 2.732 48 2 4.182 47 1 1.984 47 1 4.638 192 1 4 3.384 6 7 2 3 0 2 5

13 Y 113 42 3.362 44 2.403 44 5.299 48 2 2.105 178 4 2 3.292 4 8 3 0 0 1 1
14 Y 114 42 4.024 44 2.994 27 7.521 43 3.705 156 13 0 4.561 15 28 15 0
15 Y 115 R 47 3.587 46 3.813 41 5.517 44 2.408 178 5 0 3.831 8 13 6 0 0 0 0

16 Y 116 47 1 4.247 42 3.263 27 4.315 43 1 3.953 159 12 2 3.945 9 21 11 0 0
17 Y 117 R,F 38 3.872 36 4.606 37 4.238 42 4.908 153 14 0 4.406 13 27 14 0
18 Y 118 R 49 2 3.828 45 1 2.974 33 5.605 40 3.531 167 9 3 3.985 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

19 Y 119 48 1 2.727 43 1.941 43 3.135 41 5.471 175 6 1 3.319 5 11 5 0 0 0 0
20 Y 120 R,J 11 2.682 40 2.808 23 3.084 43 3.934 117 15 0 3.127 3 18 9 1 0 1
21 Y 121 47 3.235 41 2.693 43 1 3.246 40 4.795 171 8 1 3.492 7 15 8 0 0 0 0

22 Y 122 43 1 4.663 44 3.724 37 6.051 42 3.716 166 10 1 4.539 14 24 13 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mark Niezabitowski
Robby Miles
Jason Danley
Bart Sauter

Gabe Matheny

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Dale Hood
Ken Moreman

Robby Vick

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Dale Hood

Jason Danley
Dale Hood

Gabe Matheny
Bart Sauter
Robby Vick

45
41
43

Mark Niezabitowski
Bart Sauter

Gabe Matheny

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Gabe Matheny
Robby Miles

Bob Baker

Jason Danley

Robby Vick

Robby Miles
Bart Sauter
Bob Baker

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

7/15/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Robby Miles
Mark Niezabitowski

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Ken Moreman

Mark Niezabitowski
Bart Sauter

Austin Matheny

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Dean Bryson Austin Matheny
Bob Baker

Dean Bryson
Stan Wilson
Chris Neri

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Bob Baker
Chris Neri

Jason Danley

Competitor

Taylor Ebbitt

Dale Hood

Dean Bryson

Mark Niezabitowski

Bobby Cagle

Stan Wilson

Jerry Stroup

Bart Sauter

 

 

Ken Moreman

Sonny Korner

 

 

Robby Miles

Chris Neri

Andrea Ebbitt

Bob Baker

Gabe Matheny

Austin Matheny

Robby Vick

3
7
8
9

11
13
14
15
18
19
21
23
24



1ST 193 1ST 2.292 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.302 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.367 3RD
4TH 183 4th 2.387 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.512 5TH
6TH 181 6th 2.849 6TH
7TH 179 7th 2.916 7TH
8TH 178 8th 3.043 8TH
9TH 174 9th 3.120 9TH

10TH 174 10th 3.124 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.493 4 1ST 1.493 13th
2nd 50 1.574 3 2ND 1.574
3rd 50 1.792 1 3RD 1.596 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 R 45 4.066 38 4.841 44 5.645 47 3.591 174 10 0 4.536 16 26 15 0 0
5 Y 105 45 3.529 44 3.734 45 5.022 47 1 3.241 181 6 1 3.882 14 20 9 0 0 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 50 4 1.493 45 2.682 49 1 1.977 48 1 3.015 192 2 6 2.292 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
8 Y 108 R 48 1 2.689 48 2.208 49 1 2.091 38 2.560 183 4 2 2.387 4 8 4 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 R 46 1 5.682 49 3.383 43 1 4.590 45 2.582 183 5 2 4.059 15 20 10 0 0 0

10 Y 110 46 2.216 47 3.768 47 2 3.503 38 2.992 178 8 2 3.120 9 17 7 0 0 0 0
11 Y 111 45 2.409 49 2.494 47 1.776 48 2.529 189 3 0 2.302 2 5 2 1 2 2 5
12 Y 112 50 1 1.792 46 3.009 48 2.774 49 3 2.474 193 1 4 2.512 5 6 3 3 0 1 4

13 Y 113 50 3 1.574 44 4.441 48 3.033 32 2.616 174 9 3 2.916 7 16 6 0 0 0 0
14 Y 114 47 3.210 44 3.588 40 3.033 42 2.976 173 11 0 3.202 11 22 11 0
15 Y 115 R 43 4.047 46 1 3.788 29 5.539 45 1.802 163 16 1 3.794 13 29 16 0

16 Y 116 45 1 3.147 48 2 4.896 44 2.605 10 2.459 147 18 3 3.277 12 30 17 0
17 Y 117 R,F 47 1 2.177 46 1 3.694 40 3.349 39 2.951 172 12 2 3.043 8 20 8 0 0 0
18 Y 118 R 43 5.289 45 4.993 50 1 1.965 41 5.952 179 7 1 4.550 17 24 13 0 0

19 Y 119 39 3.596 44 3.647 45 1 2.872 38 2.379 166 15 1 3.124 10 25 14 0 0
20 Y 120 R,J 46 2.856 38 3.320 39 1.980 39 3.240 162 17 0 2.849 6 23 12 0 0
21 Y 121 47 1.869 42 2.172 39 3.832 43 1.596 171 13 0 2.367 3 16 5 1 0 1

22 Y 122 45 1 5.128 43 3.933 40 4.455 42 6.546 170 14 1 5.016 18 32 18 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Mark Niezabitowski

Jason Danley
Robby Miles

Ken Moreman

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jerry Stroup
Gabe Matheny

Jason Danley
Robby Vick

Jason Danley

Austin Matheny
Jason Danley
Andrea Ebbitt

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Robby Miles

Jerry Stroup

7/15/2023

 

 

 

Ken Moreman

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Sonny Korner

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Bart Sauter

Robby Miles

Jason Danley

Taylor Ebbitt

Dale Hood

 

Mark Niezabitowski

Bobby Cagle

Stan Wilson

Jerry Stroup

Dean Bryson

Andrea Ebbitt

Bob Baker

Gabe Matheny

Austin Matheny

Robby Vick

Chris Neri

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Mark Niezabitowski

Bart Sauter
Robby Vick

Bobby Cagle
Robby Miles

Mark Niezabitowski
Bart Sauter

Bobby Cagle
Stan Wilson

Sonny Korner
Bob Baker

Mark Niezabitowski
Bart Sauter

24Mark Niezabitowski

43
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Austin Matheny
Bob Baker

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Robby Miles
Bobby Cagle
Robby Vick

Jason Danley
Jerry Stroup

Andrea Ebbitt
Sonny Korner
Stan Wilson
Taylor Ebbitt

3

5

6

8

16

16

17

20

20
20

22

23



1st 385 1st 2.498 1st 3
2nd 375 2nd 2.548 2nd 5
3rd 363 3rd 2.930 3rd 5
4th 356 4th 2.948 4th 11
5th 352 5th 2.988 5th 11
6th 346 6th 3.104 6th 16
7th 346 7th 3.221 7th 18
8th 342 8th 3.611 8th 18
9th 341 9th 3.724 9th 20

10th 341 10th 3.813 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 18

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Ken Moreman Y R 4.238 4.536 4.387 14 182 174 356 4 1 18 8 0

105 Sonny Korner Y DQ 3.882 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Mark Niezabitowski Y 2.705 2.292 2.498 1 183 192 375 2 12 3 1 3

108 Bobby Cagle Y R DQ 2.387 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

109 Stan Wilson Y R 4.342 4.059 4.201 12 163 183 346 6 3 18 7 0

110 Jerry Stroup Y DQ 3.120 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

111 Bart Sauter Y 2.795 2.302 2.548 2 174 189 363 3 2 5 2 2
112 Robby Miles Y 3.384 2.512 2.948 4 192 193 385 1 8 5 3 1

113 Jason Danley Y 3.292 2.916 3.104 6 178 174 352 5 5 11 5 0

114 Taylor Ebbitt Y 4.561 3.202 3.881 11 156 173 329 12 0 23 14 0
115 Dale Hood Y R 3.831 3.794 3.813 10 178 163 341 10 1 20 10 0

116 Dean Bryson Y 3.945 3.277 3.611 8 159 147 306 14 5 22 12 0

117 Andrea Ebbitt Y R,F 4.406 3.043 3.724 9 153 172 325 13 2 22 13 0
118 Bob Baker Y R 3.985 4.550 4.267 13 167 179 346 7 4 20 11 0

119 Gabe Matheny Y 3.319 3.124 3.221 7 175 166 341 9 2 16 6 0

120 Austin Matheny Y R,J 3.127 2.849 2.988 5 117 162 279 15 0 20 9 0
121 Robby Vick Y 3.492 2.367 2.930 3 171 171 342 8 1 11 4 0

122 Chris Neri Y 4.539 5.016 4.777 15 166 170 336 11 2 26 15 0

Gabe Matheny
Stan Wilson

Ken Moreman
Austin Matheny

Dale Hood

Stan Wilson
Bob Baker

Mark Niezabitowski
Bart Sauter
Robby Vick

Robby Miles
Austin Matheny

Jason Danley
Gabe Matheny

Robby Miles
Mark Niezabitowski

Bart Sauter
Ken Moreman
Jason Danley

Robby Vick
Gabe Matheny

Dale Hood

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Mark Niezabitowski
Bart Sauter
Robby Miles
Robby Vick

Jason Danley

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results
7/15/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Dean Bryson
Andrea Ebbitt

Dale Hood

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Light Gun Equipment List

7/15/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Robby Miles LG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks

Andrea Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
Taylor Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks

Bruce Buchanan LG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 108 DQ Gunworks
Ken Moreman LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hottenstein 105 Kemp

Stan Wilson LG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer Wheeler
Dean Brison LG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts DQ Gunworks
Jason Danley LG 6mm Voodo Bat Kreiger JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 VLD Danley

Mark Niezabitowski LG 6 BRA Kauger Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Roy Hunter Wheeler
Jerry Stroup LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Roy Hunter Jones

Sonny Korner LG 6 DASHER Kelbly Brux Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Hammer Charlie Kemp
Robby Vick LG 6mm BRAI BAT Kreiger LRB Kahles Varget Barts Wheeler
Chris Neri LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

Bart Sauter LG 6BRA BAT Hawk Hill Scarbrough Valdada 10x60 H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks
Bob Baker LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Self
Robby Vick LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Wheeler

Terry Olroyd LG 6BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts 105 Speraneo
Gabe Matheny LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Hammer Head Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch

Austin Matheny LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Scoville Vortex H4895 Bart's 103 Stevens



Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/15/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles HG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan HG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 108 DQ Gunworks
5 Ken Moreman HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hottenstein 105 Kemp
6 Stan Wilson HG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer Wheeler
7 Dean Bryson HG 6mm BR Kelby Brux ST1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
8 Jason Danley HG 6mm Voodo Bat Kreiger JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 VLD Danley
9 Bob Baker HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Self

10 Jerry Stroup HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Jones
11 Mark Niezabitowski HG 6 BRA Kauger Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Roy Hunter Wheeler
12 Robby Vick HG 6mm BRAI BAT Kreiger LRB Kahles Varget Barts Wheeler
13 Chris Neri HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks
14 Bart Sauter HG 6BRA BAT Hawk Hill Scarbrough Valdada 10x60 H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks
15 Robby Vick HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Wheeler
16 HG
17 Terry Olroyd HG 6BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts 105 Speraneo
18 Gabe Matheny HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Hammer Head Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch
19 Austin Matheny HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Scoville Vortex H4895 Bart's 103 Stevens



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  Ken Moreman 1 HG Ken Moreman 0 0 1
105 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0
106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
107 LG  Mark Niezabitowski 8 HG Mark Niezabitowski 8 3 19
108 LG  Bobby Cagle 0 HG Bobby Cagle 0 0 0
109 LG  Stan Wilson 0 HG Stan Wilson 0 0 0
110 LG  Jerry Stroup 0 HG Jerry Stroup 0 0 0
111 LG  Bart Sauter 2 HG Bart Sauter 5 2 9
112 LG  Robby Miles 5 HG Robby Miles 4 1 10
113 LG  Jason Danley 1 HG Jason Danley 0 0 1
114 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 0 HG Taylor Ebbitt 0 0 0
115 LG  Dale Hood 0 HG Dale Hood 0 0 0
116 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0
117 LG  Andrea Ebbitt 0 HG Andrea Ebbitt 0 0 0
118 LG  Bob Baker 0 HG Bob Baker 0 0 0
119 LG  Gabe Matheny 0 HG Gabe Matheny 0 0 0
120 LG  Austin Matheny 1 HG Austin Matheny 0 0 1
121 LG  Robby Vick 0 HG Robby Vick 1 0 1
122 LG  Chris Neri 0 HG Chris Neri 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Memphis Sport Shooting Assocation- Lakeland, TN

7/15/2023

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 
in LG/HG match


